MRD 6-18-01

RECORD!



101758939

Attorney Docket No. 886260 To the Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Magement Recruiters, Inc. **Brown Canyon Corporation** 103 Foulk Road, Suite 222 Corporation - Delaware Wilmington, DE 19803 Nature of conveyance: [x] Corporation - State of Delaware [x] Assignment Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A.. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/835,783 75/834,483 891,390 906,376 75/835,778 75,835,779 1,009,040 1,432,166 75/849,854 1,296,785 1,313,807 1,433,195 1,657,835 1,684,875 1,849,875 1,811,060 2,014,763 2,014,764 Total Number of Applications and registrations involved: [18] Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway, Esquire Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 @ \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 17@ \$25.00 = \$425.00 Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 1745 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account: \$465.00 (215) 665-8500 Deposit Account 02-0755 (215)-665-8999 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway (Signature) 06/22/2001 DBYRNE 00000118 020755 75835783 40.00 CH Total Number of Pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [3] I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS

MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, ROOM 335. WASHINGTON DC 2023 I

CAROLYN ANDRESS

06-14-2001 June 14, 2001

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Date Filed	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date
COMPU SEARCH	12/10/68	891,390	5/19/70
MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS	3/5/69	906,376	1/19/71
OFFICE MATES 5	8/22/73	1,009,040	4/15/75
SALES CONSULTANTS	10/17/83	1,432,166	3/10/87
SC & DESIGN	10/17/83	1,296,785	9/18/84
MR & DESIGN	12/12/83	1,313,807	1/8/85
CS LOGO	6/26/86	1,433,195	3/17/87
DAYSTAR	11/20/89	1,657,835	9/17/91
PROOFMATE BANISTER	11/20/89	1,684,875	4/28/92
CONFERVIEW	2/4/93	1,849,609	8/9/94
INTEREXEC	3/11/93	1,811,060	12/14/93
MRI	10/12/94	2,014,763	11/12/96
MRI (STYLIZED)	10/12/94	2,014,764	11/12/96
BRILLIANTPEOPLE	10/28/99	75/835,783	
INTELLIGENT STAFFING SOLUTIONS	10/28/99	75/834,483	
MRI	10/28/99	75/835,778	
MRI (STYLIZED)	10/28/99	75/835,779	
BANISTER INTERNATIONAL	11/16/99	75/849,854	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Management Recruiters International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of BP America Building, 200 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Brown Canyon Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 222, Wilmington, DE 19803 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Management Recruiters International, Inc. hereby assigns to said Brown Canyon Corporation, as of July 31, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Management Recruiters International, Inc.

By: 4

Title: PRESDENT /CZO

Dated: July 31, 2000

REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 06/18/2001